
 

Translation into the official EU languages please see www.leica-geosystems.com/about-us/compliance-

standards/conformity-declarations  

Leica Geosystems AG 

Heinrich-Wild-Strasse 

CH-9435 Heerbrugg 

Switzerland 

Phone +41 71 727 31 31 

www.leica-geosystems.com 
230152QE_TS16, TS13_EU DOC.docx 1/2 

 

 

 

EU Declaration of Conformity  
This corresponds to EN ISO/IEC 17050-1 

We, 

Leica Geosystems AG, CH-9435 Heerbrugg (Switzerland) 

declare under our sole responsibility that the product  

 Total station 
TS16 A 
TS16 M 
TS16 P 
TS16 I 
TS16 G 
TS13 

following the provisions of Directive(s) 

 2011/65/EU Restriction of hazardous substances (RoHS) 
(incl. delegated directive 2015/863 amending Annex II to Directive 2011/65/EU) 
2014/53/EU Radio equipment (RED) 

(in accordance with annex III of the Directive 2014/53/EU 

EU-Type Examination Certificate G0M-2108-9982-V02 

Notified Body 0681: Eurofins Product Service GmbH, Storkower Straße 38c,  

15526 Reichenwalde, Germany) 

2006/42/EC Machinery (MD) 

to which this declaration relates is in conformity with the following standards 

RoHS: EN 63000:2018  
Safety/Health: EN 61010-1:2010+A1:2019 

EN 62311:2008 
EN ISO 12100:2010 
EN 60825-1:2014/A11:2021 

EMC: ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3  
ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4  

 

Radio: ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 
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Person authorised to compile the 
technical file: 

 
Leica Geosystems AG 
Hannes Juen 
Heinrich-Wild-Strasse 
CH-9435 Heerbrugg 

Leica Geosystems AG, September 14, 2023 

Hannes Juen 
Director Global Quality Engineering 
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